GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4206
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015

KHADI GRAMODYOG TRAINING CENTRES
Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Khadi Gramodyog Training Centres presently operational in the country including Rajasthan, Statewise;
(b) whether the Government proposes to modernize these training centres and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Governments for setting up of new such training centres;
and

(d) if so, the details and the status thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRIGIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a): Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) is imparting training in the country including Rajasthan through a network of 17
departmental and 24 non-departmental training centres. State-wise number of such training centres is given at Annex.

(b): Improvement and upgradation of training centres is a continuous process, through the grants received by KVIC for human
resource development and marketing.

(c): Government in the Ministry of MSME has not received any specific proposal from the State Governments for setting up of new
training centres.

(d): Does not arise.
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